MBUs shall not be responsible for major repairs beyond identifying and reporting required repairs. 

11-6 Record Keeping 
In the event records are destroyed due to an act beyond a MBU’s control, the District shall provide clerical 
assistance to the MBU to help replace the records. 

ARTICLE TWELVE 
CALENDAR 
12-1 There will be no more than two hundred and seven (207) contract days except in the event that the number of 

working days are not completed by the last scheduled working day of the school year, sufficient additional 
teaching days shall be scheduled by mutual agreement of TEA and the District in order to meet that requirement.